
2024-2025 Allegheny College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-16   Conf: 7-13   Home: 4-8   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Barker, Luke 25-25 906 36.2 161-329 .489 55-148 .372 142-166 .855 16 98 114 4.6 64 0 78 67 3 25 519 20.8
20 Lang, Ryan 25-25 865 34.6 128-282 .454 40-120 .333 46-88 .523 24 111 135 5.4 38 0 60 70 0 15 342 13.7
21 Sitter, James 25-25 815 32.6 114-279 .409 72-185 .389 27-36 .750 14 120 134 5.4 61 2 28 35 15 22 327 13.1
00 Perry, Jayson 25-25 821 32.8 80-179 .447 13-57 .228 57-71 .803 13 70 83 3.3 38 0 65 48 13 30 230 9.2
11 Portis, Isaiah 24-24 744 31.0 61-133 .459 28-71 .394 27-36 .750 37 125 162 6.8 72 5 31 30 8 39 177 7.4
15 Lewis, Devon 15-1 152 10.1 17-38 .447 10-23 .435 9-11 .818 3 9 12 0.8 17 0 3 9 0 4 53 3.5
03 Miller, Tanner 22-0 272 12.4 20-62 .323 8-23 .348 10-13 .769 3 23 26 1.2 18 0 14 16 1 6 58 2.6
13 Moreira, Marchelo 13-0 149 11.5 5-22 .227 2-8 .250 8-12 .667 9 20 29 2.2 16 1 5 5 0 4 20 1.5
32 Cesar, Paulo 17-0 165 9.7 10-20 .500 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 8 16 24 1.4 21 0 5 6 3 2 21 1.2
22 Burda, Jeremy 11-0 66 6.0 4-11 .364 4-11 .364 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.8 3 0 1 0 0 0 12 1.1
02 Lebron, Jayden 5-0 10 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.4
10 DePaula, Vinnie 7-0 22 3.1 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0 4 4 0.6 2 0 1 3 0 1 2 0.3
25 Akey, Caleb 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Miller, Coleman 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
30 Soh, Stefan 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 601-1365 .440 232-650 .357 329-441 .746 165 643 808 32.3 351 8 292 313 43 149 1763 70.52
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 709-1616 .439 198-655 .302 250-369 .678 319 641 960 38.4 407 8 372 252 84 173 1866 74.64

Team Statistics All OPP
SCORING 1763 1866
    Points Per Game 70.5 74.6
    Scoring Margin -4.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 601-1365 709-1616
    Field Goal Pct .440 .439
3 POINT FG-ATT 232-650 198-655
    3PT FG Pct .357 .302
    3PT Made Per Game 9.3 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 329-441 250-369
    FT Pct .746 .678
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 10.0
REBOUNDS 808 960
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -6.1 –
ASSISTS 292 372
    Assists Per Game 11.7 14.9
TURNOVERS 313 252
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 10.1
    Turnovers Margin -2.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.5
STEALS 149 173
    Steals Per Game 6.0 6.9
BLOCKS 43 84
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,358 3,476
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-197 13-267
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Allegheny 825 938 1763
Opponents 882 984 1866

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Penn St.-Behrend L 68-86 389
11/13/24 at Oberlin L 69-79 67

* 11/20/24 at Thiel L 62-67 198
* 11/23/24 CHATHAM L 61-84 115

11/25/24 PENN ST.-SHENANGO W 83-79 100
* 12/04/24 GENEVA L 48-65 140
* 12/07/24 at Waynesburg W 70-59 203
* 12/14/24 FRANCISCAN L 72-73 75

12/17/24 at Muskingum W 65-57 125
12/20/24 PITT.-GREENSBURG L 72-73 625

* 12/30/24 at Grove City L 38-65 200
* 01/04/25 WASH. & JEFF. W 87-81 111
* 01/08/25 at Westminster (PA) W 74-69 215
* 01/11/25 at Saint Vincent L 75-91 437
* 01/15/25 THIEL W 78-69 151
* 01/18/25 BETHANY (WV) L 81-84 175
* 01/25/25 at Chatham L 63-68 270
* 01/29/25 at Geneva L 74-83 248
* 02/01/25 WAYNESBURG W 71-66 251
* 02/05/25 GROVE CITY L 55-65 199
* 02/08/25 at Franciscan W 84-71 312
* 02/12/25 at Wash. & Jeff. L 68-90 567
* 02/15/25 SAINT VINCENT L 73-82 215
* 02/19/25 WESTMINSTER (PA) L 71-81 201
* 02/22/25 at Bethany (WV) W 101-79 245

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Allegheny College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-13   Home: 3-7   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Barker, Luke 20-20 723 36.2 131-264 .496 46-123 .374 113-136 .831 13 69 82 4.1 48 0 66 55 3 20 421 21.1
20 Lang, Ryan 20-20 692 34.6 110-228 .482 35-97 .361 38-74 .514 16 90 106 5.3 34 0 44 50 0 13 293 14.7
21 Sitter, James 20-20 645 32.3 83-215 .386 55-143 .385 21-29 .724 12 98 110 5.5 51 2 23 31 12 19 242 12.1
00 Perry, Jayson 20-20 661 33.1 61-141 .433 10-44 .227 46-58 .793 10 62 72 3.6 31 0 54 41 11 26 178 8.9
11 Portis, Isaiah 19-19 594 31.3 46-105 .438 20-56 .357 19-27 .704 31 96 127 6.7 58 4 26 23 6 30 131 6.9
15 Lewis, Devon 15-1 152 10.1 17-38 .447 10-23 .435 9-11 .818 3 9 12 0.8 17 0 3 9 0 4 53 3.5
03 Miller, Tanner 17-0 188 11.1 15-42 .357 6-18 .333 2-2 1.000 2 15 17 1.0 14 0 7 12 1 4 38 2.2
13 Moreira, Marchelo 8-0 102 12.8 3-11 .273 2-5 .400 8-12 .667 4 11 15 1.9 9 0 3 4 0 4 16 2.0
22 Burda, Jeremy 7-0 35 5.0 3-7 .429 3-7 .429 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 9 1.3
32 Cesar, Paulo 16-0 163 10.2 10-20 .500 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 8 16 24 1.5 21 0 5 6 3 2 21 1.3
02 Lebron, Jayden 5-0 10 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.4
10 DePaula, Vinnie 7-0 22 3.1 1-7 .143 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0 4 4 0.6 2 0 1 3 0 1 2 0.3
25 Akey, Caleb 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
14 Miller, Coleman 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
30 Soh, Stefan 3-0 5 1.7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 480-1081 .444 187-520 .360 259-357 .725 130 503 633 31.7 288 6 233 255 36 124 1406 70.30
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 559-1281 .436 159-532 .299 215-311 .691 264 507 771 38.6 324 7 285 213 67 135 1492 74.60

Team Statistics All OPP
SCORING 1406 1492
    Points Per Game 70.3 74.6
    Scoring Margin -4.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 480-1081 559-1281
    Field Goal Pct .444 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-520 159-532
    3PT FG Pct .360 .299
    3PT Made Per Game 9.4 8.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 259-357 215-311
    FT Pct .725 .691
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 10.8
REBOUNDS 633 771
    Rebounds Per Game 31.7 38.6
    Rebounds Margin -6.9 –
ASSISTS 233 285
    Assists Per Game 11.7 14.3
TURNOVERS 255 213
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.3
STEALS 124 135
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.8
BLOCKS 36 67
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 1,633 2,895
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-163 10-290
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Allegheny 666 740 1406
Opponents 701 791 1492

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/20/24 at  Thiel L 62-67 198
11/23/24 CHATHAM L 61-84 115
12/04/24 GENEVA L 48-65 140
12/07/24 at  Waynesburg W 70-59 203
12/14/24 FRANCISCAN L 72-73 75
12/30/24 at  Grove City L 38-65 200
01/04/25 WASH. & JEFF. W 87-81 111
01/08/25 at  Westminster (PA) W 74-69 215
01/11/25 at  Saint Vincent L 75-91 437
01/15/25 THIEL W 78-69 151
01/18/25 BETHANY (WV) L 81-84 175
01/25/25 at  Chatham L 63-68 270
01/29/25 at  Geneva L 74-83 248
02/01/25 WAYNESBURG W 71-66 251
02/05/25 GROVE CITY L 55-65 199
02/08/25 at  Franciscan W 84-71 312
02/12/25 at  Wash. & Jeff. L 68-90 567
02/15/25 SAINT VINCENT L 73-82 215
02/19/25 WESTMINSTER (PA) L 71-81 201
02/22/25 at  Bethany (WV) W 101-79 245


